August 2024

Danville Club August HPC 8/5/2024 Harold Rutan Memorial 8/17/2024

29-24-036 TD: Leo Bratland 29-24-041 TD: Larry Thomason
Class A: Class A:
Loren Douglass 2-1 36.67% Bob Vandivier 4-0 44.50%
Glen Laird 1515  44.17% Bill Devlin 3-1 49.00%
Mike Schroeder 1515 38.33% Larry Thomason 2-2 39.00%
Bob Vandivier 1-2 53.33% John Trigg 1-3 39.50%
Kevin Wilke 0-4 28.50%
Class B:
Mickie Peterson 3-0 26.67% Class B:
Oliver Buford 2-1 14.17% Don Bartoszewski 4-1 20.50%
Jack Moore 1-2 15.83% Bill Winchester 4-1 22.00%
Connor Robison 0-3 8.33% Bill Arnold 3-2 16.00%
Dwen Firpo 2-3 21.50%
Class C: Bob Laskowski 2-3 18.50%
Ron Umbarger 3-0 22.50% Dennis Allsop 0-5 9.00%
Bob Heaton 2-1 5.00%
Linann Riggleman 1-2 9.17% Duby Erickson Memorial _ 8/24/2024
Ronald Phelps Jr. 0-3 10.00% 29-24-049 TD: Austin Bailey
Class A:
Class D: Austin Bailey 4-0 69.38%
Cliff Dupree 3.5-5 .83% Jim Spidle Sr. 3-1 51.88%
Jim Bowen 3-1 9.17% Jim Spidle Jr. 2-2 46.88%
Alli-jo Rodgers 2.5-1.5 5.00% Michael Knop 1-3 43.75%
Michael Larson 1-3 .83% Linda Roach 0-4 31.88%
William Fares 0-4 1.67%
Class B:
Vern Blackford 3-1 33.75%
August Open  8/10/2024 Bill Winchester 3-1  31.88%
29-24-027 TD: Fred Morel Christy Diveley 2-2 28.75%
Class A: Mike Wood 1-3 23.75%
Al Gonnerman 6-0 51.67% Kenneth Reid 1-3 23.13%
Robert Schaver 4-2 52.92%
Robert Bowser 2-4 49.17% Class C:
Russell Normand 0-6 38.75% Terry Murray 4-0  40.63%
Steven Spidle 3-1 25.63%
Class B: Guy Coats 2-2 27.50%
Roger Doering 5-1 31.25% Shelly Merritt 1-3 26.25%
Marvin Robers 3-3 22.92%
Don Goers 2-4 19.17% Class D:
Bob Laskowski 5-1 22.08%
Class C: Jason Loyd 3-3 24.17%
Bob Laskowski 4-0 25.50% Jack Rudd Jr. 3-3 18.75%
Terry Lewis 1-3 10.00% Rick Weaver 1-5 13.33%
Wayne Goers 1-3 7.50%



Warm Up Open  8/24/2024
29-24-043 TD: Bill Devlin

Class A:

Bill Devlin 6-0 50.00%
Bob Vandivier 4-2 49.58%
Larry Thomason 2-4 38.33%
John Trigg 0-6 27.92%
Class B:

Dale Westendorf 6-0 33.75%
Dwen Firpo 3-3 27.92%
Bill Arnold 3-3 22.50%
Don Bartoszewski 0-6 17.92%

August 2024

Closed Club Championship

8/24/2024

29-24-024

TD: David Anderson

Class A:
Danny McDaniel
James McCord

Class B:

Tom Jones
Melissa Holden
Michael Cathcart

Class C:

Scott Holden
David Anderson
Kimberly Wiseman

Class D:

Joseph Johnson
Robert Richardson
Dan Johnson

Class E:
Bob Niles
Zachary Glenn

1-1
1-1

3-1
2-2
1-3

3-1
3-1
0-4

4-0
2-2
0-4

2-0
0-2

48.00%
46.00%

25.00%
27.50%
15.00%

20.00%
12.50%
3.75%

6.88%
3.75%
7.50%

14.00%
0.00%



